

Reichardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.
423 Front Street
Lynden, WA 98264
Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called For:	City of Ferndale 2nd Avenue & Malloy Avenue Sidewalk Project	Bidder's Name Address	Engineers Estimate	Larry Brown Construction Inc. PO Box 29960 Bellingham, WA 98228	Stremler Gravel, Inc PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264	Colacurcio Brothers Inc. 3287 H Street Blaine, WA 98230	Carman's Construction LLC 20 W. Troxell Rd Oak Harbor, WA 98277	RAM Construction General Contractors Inc. 4290 Pacific Hwy Bellingham, WA 98225	Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233	Faber Construction Corp 131 E. Grover St Lynden, WA 98264
		Phone Fax		360-968-7206 360-968-7203	360-354-8585 360-354-8504	360-332-4044 360-332-4044	360-679-5010 360-679-3528	360-715-8643 360-715-0203	360-757-7574 360-757-4196	360-354-3500 360-354-0335

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED																						
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount	
			Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount		
1		1 LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10,533.20	\$ 10,533.20				
2		1 FA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00				
3		1 LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$ 130.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,936.00	\$ 1,936.00				
4		1 LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$16,965.00	\$ 16,965.00				
5		1 LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$33,561.53	\$ 33,561.53				
6	200	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$1.95	\$390.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$ 200.00	\$1.40	\$ 280.00	\$1.75	\$ 350.00	\$3.00	\$ 600.00	\$1.34	\$ 268.00				
7		1 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$540.00	\$ 540.00	\$815.00	\$ 815.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20,677.62	\$ 20,677.62				
8		60 CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$23.65	\$1,419.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$15.50	\$ 930.00	\$140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$32.51	\$ 1,950.60				
9		140 TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$22.05	\$3,087.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$11.70	\$ 1,638.00	\$16.08	\$ 2,248.40	\$22.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$24.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$20.42	\$ 2,858.80				
10		200 LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12.35	\$2,470.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2.71	\$ 542.00	\$18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.23	\$ 3,046.00				
11		50 LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$17.55	\$877.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.50	\$ 675.00	\$16.28	\$ 814.00	\$16.50	\$ 825.00	\$16.00	\$ 800.00	\$28.62	\$ 1,431.00				
12		1 LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$542.00	\$ 542.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,688.00	\$ 3,688.00				
13		12 EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$ 840.00	\$98.28	\$ 1,179.36	\$75.00	\$ 900.00	\$75.00	\$ 900.00	\$71.13	\$ 853.56				
14		145 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00	\$3.80	\$551.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$3.40	\$ 493.00	\$5.61	\$ 813.45	\$5.00	\$ 725.00	\$6.00	\$ 870.00	\$11.99	\$ 1,738.55				
15		1 FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
16		20 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$29.15	\$583.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$34.00	\$ 680.00	\$88.16	\$ 1,763.20	\$38.50	\$ 770.00	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$26.75	\$ 535.00				
17		34 SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$55.00	\$1,870.00	\$55.00	\$1,870.00	\$54.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$43.30	\$ 1,472.20	\$58.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$48.15	\$ 1,637.10				
18		350 SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$33.00	\$11,550.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$34.50	\$ 12,075.00	\$37.36	\$ 13,076.00	\$39.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$32.10	\$ 11,235.00				
19		1 EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$856.00	\$ 856.00				
20		1 EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$856.00	\$ 856.00				
21		2 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$240.00	\$ 480.00	\$81.00	\$ 162.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$230.40	\$ 460.80				
22		2 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$813.00	\$ 1,626.00	\$875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$542.85	\$ 1,085.70				
23		1 FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$ 43,105.00		\$43,167.50		\$51,315.00		\$44,827.00		\$52,278.61		\$49,737.00		\$55,162.00		\$124,173.46				

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount		
Work Included in Contract																							
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$21,079.40	\$ 21,079.40				
19	Minor Changes	1	EST	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
20	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$370.00	\$ 370.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$271.00	\$ 271.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,196.80	\$ 1,196.80				
21	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$14,105.00	\$ 14,105.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$19,968.00	\$ 19,968.00				
22	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,535.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$11,935.00	\$ 11,935.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$32,436.34	\$ 32,436.34				
23	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$7,465.00	\$ 7,465.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$3,797.00	\$ 3,797.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$20,543.85	\$ 20,543.85				
24	Sawcut ACP	4,000	LF-IN	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.36	\$ 1,440.00	\$0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.36	\$ 1,440.00	\$4.07	\$ 16,280.00	\$0.45	\$ 1,800.00	\$0.40	\$ 1,600.00	\$0.43	\$ 1,720.00				
25	Sawcut PCC	2,350	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,762.50	\$0.75	\$ 1,762.50	\$1.10	\$ 2,585.00	\$0.70	\$ 1,645.00	\$1.35	\$ 3,172.50	\$0.85	\$ 1,997.50	\$1.10	\$ 2,585.00	\$1.34	\$ 3,149.00				
26	Roadway Excavation	850	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$19.85	\$ 16,872.50	\$9.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$11.50	\$ 9,775.00	\$19.15	\$ 16,277.50	\$18.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$18.04	\$ 15,334.00	\$17.50	\$ 14,875.00				
32a	Embankment Compaction	230	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$3.00	\$ 690.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$2.50	\$ 575.00	\$7.08	\$ 1,628.40	\$10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$9.97	\$ 2,303.10				
27	Water	50	M.GAL	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$53.65	\$ 2,682.50	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$11.10	\$ 555.00				
28	Gravel Base	1,300	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$18.95	\$ 24,635.00	\$9.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$10.75	\$ 13,975.00	\$10.85	\$ 14,105.00	\$15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$19.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$16.99	\$ 22,087.00				
29	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	70	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$25.60	\$ 1,792.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$42.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$46.24	\$ 3,236.80				
30	Commercial HMA	80	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$145.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$157.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$173.60	\$ 13,888.00	\$135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$136.96	\$ 10,956.80				
31	Adjustments to Finish Grades	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$460.00	\$ 460.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$895.00	\$ 895.00				
37a	Underdrain Pipe 4 In. Diam	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$12.70	\$ 635.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$15.50	\$ 775.00	\$13.56	\$ 678.00	\$18.00	\$ 900.00	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	\$24.43	\$ 1,221.50				
37b	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	5	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$18.30	\$ 91.50	\$40.00	\$ 200.00	\$29.00	\$ 145.00	\$21.70	\$ 108.50	\$20.00	\$ 100.00	\$30.00	\$ 150.00	\$112.23	\$ 561.15				
37c	Solid Locking Ring and Cover	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$445.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$325.00	\$ 975.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$433.20	\$ 1,299.60				
32	Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$6,538.00	\$ 13,076.00	\$4,125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8						